In accordance with
. Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

n Company details

Company number FFE’?’?FWW

&

Companies House

AR

20/02/2018 #194
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form

Company name in full IAir Express Travel & Tours (UK) Limited

Please complete in typescript o in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Finbarr Thomas

Surname O'Connell

Administrator’s address

Building name/number |25 Moorgate

Street |London
IECZR GAY

Post town |

County/Region |

|

Country I

u Administrator’s name o

Fufl forename(s : © Other administrator

sl Colin Use this section to tell us about

Surname Hardman another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number |25 Moorgate ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street |L0 ndon another administrator,
[EC2R 6AY

Post town I

County/Region I

ok [ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




- AMQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

u Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:] Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= F [ R

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

= R FTTT

u Sign and date

Administrator's 5‘,93‘”'5 - *
Signature .

Signature date ’T ’? ’? ’? [?’F’T ’?

0417 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016
PL,/

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Air Express Travel & Tours (UK) Limited 05268708
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 8132 of 2017

[full name of court)

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) J—\lfh E xPRESS MmavE t a> Oyl S
registered office of the company .
(Ur) Linrte D, 122 WHTECNAEL CondD . £1 4DT

(b} Insertdate o4 the (b) § ANOVEMBER 20IF, the date that the company entered
. administration.

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) § a0V EMEBER 2O {Fhe date
that the company entered administration.

Full name MﬁﬁﬂM MED M HHQU'E-
Signed /
Dated 2 4 NOVEMRER ZO '3




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book
Value

Estimated to
Realise
£




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

a.Unsecured non-preferential company creditor claims

b.Unsecured non-preferential former employee & director claims (  claims)

c.Unsecured non-preferential consumer claims {  claims)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£

Signature Date




=+ 122 -\ L7 ora

amieudig

TN0ar93d
000 97 SaHGwN
14
Sihmit A -
N
20 \VH % x3INY
. 3
NGV LY o - 0 .‘
L395¢  unossagd [THbE JYsSH
¥
UsAId JoyIpaIo 1q3p Jo (apodsod ym) JuRWIR]) 10
F Aiumoss Joanjep | AUnods a1 | £q POy AILnoss Aue Jo s[ma | junowry SSIPPY J01IPaId JO dWEN

'sa[npayds sjeredas uo popraoid aq ISnw S[IBIAP J010AIIP / 2040]dWS pUB SIONPIID IAWNSUOD JEY) 2J0U ISLI[J "UoIssassod
s Auedwoo oy ur Auedoid 1040 311 JO UONUGISI FUIUITED SIOUPID pup $391A138 10 spood Jo Kjddns oy jo soueape ur pred sjunoure Furure|d
SISUWIOISTO puUp SJUSWIAIFL J[BS [BUONIPUOD 10 SuIsea] [21eyD ‘oseraInd-aliy Jopun sI0NpaId [[8 AJIUSPI PUR SIONPAID [[B SPN[OUL JSNW NOX  IJON

mMOEQmEO ANVdNOD - d




—tlor -7 *ed

amyeugig

VO ‘291 Moot WIS TL yngp2gN
3 (apooysod uim) uBwIe) 1o
1G9p JO unoury SSaIpPVY IONIPaIo JO JweN

mMOhU@m:—. SHHAOTdINA — mﬁO,:QHM,\thﬂmSOU - 1d




e

aInjeusd!g

F AILMO23S JO an[eA

u2AI3
Aunoas a1

10}1paId
AQ P13y A11n2as Aue JO SIed(]

¥
199p Jo
unowy

(opoaisod yiim)
SSAIPPY

juRUIR) I0
I0JIPaIo JO SN

SYOLIAHIOD mmimzoo — SYOLIATID >Z<@200 -¢d




—+. 192 11 -t 72

seq

amjeugig

Yy
Qo0 o+ | STVIOL -~
2 s
- . SOWS)
YoM s QD 0054, ¢,M¢w>m orAG
NOYd  WaKIPg W
SR™NTEMS QoS 4| W
2SS V3 et
SHrenS VY OSLR| 1S NAUT /Asoon Asgan kIS g wms
ALS P oame (N$INGY 1106%
SAreNS o RS Z7Z1| 1S NI Q  ASOOR AAS o on h TSIV DN
2L S \3 hoawon [(FN0SH NNVeZW
SONvowD v/ 0QaL| 'is NAAEQ D0 AQSOVON K1 GANW IO
Q0o +, ALS B WOAWOT | ohanyid IRY AN
SreMS ¥ FEBE | /1S A ovO RSO AASunen h G W HON
aneA PIaY Sareys
P12y sareys Jo s[ele(g [BUTWUO N Jo oN

(spooysod Yim) ssaIppy

I3p[OYaIRyS JO SWEN

o SYAA'TOHAIVHS %Za\mEOe



R3.30 IR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Air Express Trave! & Tours (UK) Limited 05268708

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 8132 of 2017
[full name of court]

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) A2 EXPLESS TRANEL 7 tooks (o) LT,

registered office of the company

122, OWTECHSPEL RPOPD , Loenlbonl , E)N VDT

. (b) Insertdate o the (b) 06  NeviEN BeTl 20 1% the date that the company entered
administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and ;omplete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) _O& Jw /v the date
that the company entered administration.

Full name AATDHBEMNOOEDY  AC-PUL Wevearaeed
Signed ,WM/M
7 7 7

Dated -2‘-1‘/11 /‘q'




A —Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book
Value

Estimated to
Realise
£




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

a.Unsecured non-preferential company creditor claims

b.Unsecured non-preferential former employee & director claims {  claims)

¢.Unsecured non-preferential consumer claims ( claims)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£

Signature Date



:_P,\H_\ =z e

’ \ $\. AInyRUSIS
i
7

T\ rnggd
3zI3H e bcirA~ly

SS2EUI A2
VoML ™R YR W

: A9

S uhiHy ©
D
1l v Noreesmag Buheg Y SN
Ej
uaAId I01pam 192p Jo {opooisod ym) juBwWIR) 1O
7 A1unoas Joonjep | AJanoss e | Aq proy A1noas Aue Jo speia(] | junoury SSAIPPY I0JIPaId JO dWeN

sa[payds dreredas U0 papraoid aq ISnw S[IBIAP 10)0211P / 2K0[dWD pUL SIOYPAID ISWNSUOI Jey) S}0U ISBI[] "UOISsIssod
s Auedwros oy w1 £1z0doid 1940 9NN JO UONUR1RI FUTWITR[D SI0)IPAIO pup $01A10s 10 spood Jo Addns sy Jo soueape ut pred syunowre Surue|d
SISWO0)SNO pup SIUdWIFE LS [EUOHIPUOD 10 Julses] [aeYD ‘aseyaind-oITY ISpUn SIONPIO [[B AJIUAPI PUE SIONPSID [[8 OPN[OUL ISNW N0 L :9)0N

mﬁr:m—mmo ANVJANOD - d




areq amyeudig

3 (opocisod ym) juewire[) 1o
142p Jo Junoury $S9IPPY IOYIPaI0 JO dWEN

mMOHUEHC SHAAOTdINA — mMOuhQHMQrZ«dEOU - 1d




(]

amjeudig

3 AJLIN0as Jo onBA

UaAId
AJLInoas are(]

I0VPaID
Aq p1ay Anmoos Aue Jo spre1s(]

E
199p Jo
junoury

(spooysod yum)
SSIppVY

uewre[)) Jo
JOJIPRID JO SWIBN]

SYOLIAHID mmngOU — SYOLIATdD %ZﬁEOU -cd




.;_F,\:.\j\mu e

” WM\ \ﬂ\ %\, amnjeusig

Qo0+ | STVIOL
o~
FaeWS g QOS L) »Mudwdﬁﬂuu&&f
DARRX S WYNIA
SIS 9 T
VIS4 \ RNy d wWIAIYW
SIMONS, et 2T VA DRo™en ANDY
J1S WNAN0MA A er) Aasyman b TRNMYIIAL SEW g oy
Y vONS Voot =C S va meswen =t
7 A5% NANAYA ATINON ADXSHMYIIA M TR enve AW W Ho Wy
2L S \2A rOame, YO LY v
rouws
D 3rows ¥ STy /1S p VT A0 ABSNNOA X easy aBriwmow
SroqS | AL S V2 RN TS
v RS NS ™Agud fason Aasven h DT S
anep PIoY SaIRyS
PIaY sareys Jo S[Ie1a(q [eutwoN JooN (opooisod yim) ssaIppy 19POY21eYS JO SuieN

o SEHATOHIIVHS %Z«dEOO




